GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

Islamabad, the 29th November, 2024

NOTIFICATION

(Charge Relinquishment / Assumption)

No. <u>3166-/IR-I/2024</u>:- In pursuance of Board's Notification No. 2894-IR-I/2024 dated 08.11.2024 the following BS-19 officers of Inland Revenue Service have relinquished / assumed the charge as mentioned against east:-

S.#	Name	Charge Relinquishment	Charge Assumption
1.	Ms. Amina Batool (IRS/BS-19)	Secretary (Audit & CRM), Federal Board of Revenue (Hq), Islamabad w.e.f 11.11.2024	Additional Commissioner-IR, CTO, Islamabad w.e.f 11.11.2024
2.	Mr. Farhan Badar Soangi (IRS/BS-19)	Additional Commissioner-IR, MTO, Karachi w.e.f 11.11.2024	Additional Commissioner-IR, RTO Bahawalpur w.e.f 18.11.2024
3.	Mr. Muhammad Asfandyar Janjua (IRS/BS-19)	Additional Commissioner-IR, RTO-II, Karachi w.e.f 12.11.2024	Additional Director (DNFBPs), Karachi w.e.f 12.11.2024

(Zeeshan Nazir Khan)
Secretary (Management/HR.IR-I)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,

Karachi.

F.No. 20(1)/S.HRMIR-I/2024

Copy to: -

- 1. SA to Secretary Revenue Division/Chairman, FBR
- 2. The Members (Admn/HR) & (IR-Operations) FBR, Islamabad
- 3. All Chief Commissioners-IR, Concerned
- 4. The Secretary (SSM/Automation & ERM), FBR, Islamabad
- 5. The AGPR, Islamabad & Sub Offices, Concerned
- 6. The DDO Concerned.
- 7. The Officer Concerned.
- 8. Personal File/Notification folder.

(Zeeshan Nazir Khan) Secretary (Management/HR.IR-I)